STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

Charleston

A PROCLAMATION

By the Governor

I, EARL RAY TOMBLIN, by virtue of the authority vested in the Governor by Section 7, Article VII of the Constitution of West Virginia, do hereby AMEND the Proclamation dated the twelfth day of May, Two Thousand Sixteen, calling the Legislature of West Virginia to convene in Extraordinary Session at twelve o'clock noon on the sixteenth day of May, Two Thousand Sixteen, by adding items eighth and ninth, as follows:

EIGHTH: A bill authorizing the Department of Environmental Protection to promulgate legislative rules;

NINTH: A bill appropriating \$2,174,591 to fund 0313, fiscal year 2016, organization 0402 of the Department of Education account.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia to be affixed.

DONE at the Capitol in the City of Charleston,
State of West Virginia, this first day of June, in the
year of our Lord, Two Thousand Sixteen, and in the
One Hundred Fifty-Third year of the State.

Sil Kan Joneth GOVERNOR

Ry the Covernor

SECRETARY OF STATE